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Service Steel Aerospace (SSA) is one of the largest Aerospace alloy distributors in the
world.  SSA Stocks high temperature alloys 718, A-625 and 286 in billet and long

products for the Aerospace and other critical application industries.
We rely on our vast inventory and mill relationships to offer quick deliveries
and exceptional service for our mill products. SSA places the highest value on

quality, customer service and relationships.

HIGH TEMPERATURE ALLOY SPECIFICATIONS

ALLOY 718

ALLOY 625

ALLOY A286

AMS 5662, AMS 5663, NACE MRO175, API 6A 718, F-17, LCS, B50TF15-S34, S-1000, S-400

AMS 5599, AMS 5666, AMS 5837, ASTM B446, ASTM B475, F-17, LCS, S-1000, S-400

AMS 5731, AMS 5732, AMS 5734, AMS 5735, AMS 5736, AMS 5737, ASTM A 638, S-1000, S-400

GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS
High temperature alloys are nickel based alloys that exhibit excellent corrosion

resistance as well as high yield, tensile and creep rupture properties at elevated

temperatures. These alloys are double or triple vacuum melted by Vacuum Induction

Melting (VIM) followed by Vacuum Arc Remelt (VAR) and Electro Slag Remelt (ESR).

High temperature alloys are typically provided in the annealed condition. These

alloys provide a high value for critical components where temperatures exceed

that which more standard alloys can withstand. 

MACHINING
In general, the high temperature family of alloys are more difficult to machine than

stainless steels. Carbide insert tools are recommended. A-286 has a higher iron content

than others, it is easier to machine than alloys with a higher nickel content such as

718 and 625. When cutting these alloys, rigid tools and work piece, ample coolant and

positive feeds are general recommendations.

AVAILABILITY
High Temperature alloys are available as billet, flat bar, round bar, plate, sheet

and strip.
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CHEMISTRY
NOMINAL ANALYSIS 625718 a-286

CARBON

PHOSPHORUS

SILICON

MOLYBDENUM

COBALT

ALUMINUM

BORON

MANGANESE

SULFUR

CHROMIUM

COPPER

TITANIUM

COLUMBIUM+TANTALUM

NICKEL

IRON

VANADIUM

.08%

.015%

.35%

2.8 - 3.3%

1%

.35 - .8%

.001 - .006%

.35%

.015%

17 - 21%

.15%

.65 - 1.15%

4.75 - 5.5%

50 - 55%

Balance

.1%

.015%

.5%

8 - 10%

1%

.4%

.5%

.015%

20 - 23%

.4%

3.15 - 4.15%

Balance

5%

.08%

1%

1 - 1.5%

.35%

.003 - .01%

2%

13.5 - 16%

1.9 - 2.3%

24 - 27%

Balance

.1 - .5%

PHYSICAL PROPERTIES
MEASUREMENT METRIC 625718 a-286

Density

Tensile (ksi)

Yield (ksi)

Elong %

RofA %

Op Temp not to exceed

.297 lb/in3

*210

*175

*22

*29

1300° F

.305 lb/in3

*160

*110

*45

*60

2000° F

.286 lb/in3

*145

*95

*24

*45

1300° F

*Mechanical property values are based on standard heat treatment practices specific to each alloy
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