Service Steel Aerospace Corp. SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 1.800.426.9794 Phone 253.627.2910 , Fax 253.926.4660

LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 1.800.624.8073 PHONE 323.588.2688 · FAX 323.588.1767

WWW.SSA-CORP.COM EMAIL: SALES@SSA-CORP.COM CANTON, OHIO 1.800.822.6358 PHONE 330.833.5800 [,] FAX 330.833.5815

HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 1.800.641.4140 PHONE 860.688.8393 · FAX 860.683.2337

WICHITA, KANSAS 1.800.426.9794 PHONE 316.768.4040 · FAX 316.821.9125

HIGH TEMPERATURE ALLOYS DATA SHEET

Service Steel Aerospace (SSA) is one of the largest Aerospace alloy distributors in the world. SSA Stocks high temperature alloys 718, A-625 and 286 in billet and long products for the Aerospace and other critical application industries.
We rely on our vast inventory and mill relationships to offer quick deliveries and exceptional service for our mill products. SSA places the highest value on quality, customer service and relationships.

HIGH TEMPERATURE ALLOY	SPECIFICATIONS		
ALLOY 718	AMS 5662, AMS 5663, NACE MRO175, API 6A 718, F-17, LCS, B50TF15-S34, S-1000, S-400		
ALLOY 625	AMS 5599, AMS 5666, AMS 5837, ASTM B446, ASTM B475, F-17, LCS, S-1000, S-400		
ALLOY A-286	AMS 5731, AMS 5732, AMS 5734, AMS 5735, AMS 5736, AMS 5737, ASTM A 638, S-1000, S-400		

GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS

HIGH TEMPERATURE ALLOYS ARE NICKEL BASED ALLOYS THAT EXHIBIT EXCELLENT CORROSION RESISTANCE AS WELL AS HIGH YIELD, TENSILE AND CREEP RUPTURE PROPERTIES AT ELEVATED TEMPERATURES. THESE ALLOYS ARE DOUBLE OR TRIPLE VACUUM MELTED BY VACUUM INDUCTION MELTING (VIM) FOLLOWED BY VACUUM ARC REMELT (VAR) AND ELECTRO SLAG REMELT (ESR). HIGH TEMPERATURE ALLOYS ARE TYPICALLY PROVIDED IN THE ANNEALED CONDITION. THESE ALLOYS PROVIDE A HIGH VALUE FOR CRITICAL COMPONENTS WHERE TEMPERATURES EXCEED THAT WHICH MORE STANDARD ALLOYS CAN WITHSTAND.

MACHINING

IN GENERAL, THE HIGH TEMPERATURE FAMILY OF ALLOYS ARE MORE DIFFICULT TO MACHINE THAN STAINLESS STEELS. CARBIDE INSERT TOOLS ARE RECOMMENDED. A-286 HAS A HIGHER IRON CONTENT THAN OTHERS, IT IS EASIER TO MACHINE THAN ALLOYS WITH A HIGHER NICKEL CONTENT SUCH AS 718 AND 625. WHEN CUTTING THESE ALLOYS, RIGID TOOLS AND WORK PIECE, AMPLE COOLANT AND POSITIVE FEEDS ARE GENERAL RECOMMENDATIONS.

AVAILABILITY

HIGH TEMPERATURE ALLOYS ARE AVAILABLE AS BILLET, FLAT BAR, ROUND BAR, PLATE, SHEET AND STRIP.

Service Steel Aerospace Corp.

SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 1.800.426.9794 Phone 253.627.2910 , Fax 253.926.4660

LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 1.800.624.8073 Phone 323.588.2688 [,] Fax 323.588.1767

WWW.SSA-CORP.COM EMAIL: SALES@SSA-CORP.COM CANTON, OHIO 1.800.822.6358 PHONE 330.833.5800 [,] FAX 330.833.5815

HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 1.800.641.4140 PHONE 860.688.8393 · FAX 860.683.2337

WICHITA, KAN SAS 1.800.426.9794 Phone 316.768.4040 · FAX 316.821.9125

CHEMISTRY

NOMINAL ANALYSIS	718	625	A-286
CARBON	.08%	.1%	.08%
PHOSPHORUS	.015%	.015%	
SILICON	.35%	.5%	1%
MOLYBDENUM	2.8 - 3.3%	8 - 10%	1 - 1.5%
COBALT	1%	1%	
ALUMINUM	.358%	.4%	.35%
BORON	.001006%		.00301%
MANGANESE	.35%	.5%	2%
SULFUR	.015%	.015%	
CHROMIUM	17 - 21%	20 - 23%	13.5 - 16%
COPPER	.15%		
TITANIUM	.65 - 1.15%	.4%	1.9 - 2.3%
COLUMBIUM+TANTALUM	4.75 - 5.5%	3.15 - 4.15%	
NICKEL	50 - 55%	BALANCE	24 - 27%
IRON	BALANCE	5%	BALANCE
VANADIUM			.15%

PHYSICAL PROPERTIES

MEASUREMENT METRIC	718	625	A-286
DENSITY	.297 LB/IN ³	.305 lb/in ³	.286 lb/in ³
TENSILE (KSI)	*210	*160	*145
Yield (ksi)	*175	*110	*95
Elong %	*22	*45	*24
ROFA %	*29	*60	*45
OP TEMP NOT TO EXCEED	1300° F	2000° F	1300° F

*MECHANICAL PROPERTY VALUES ARE BASED ON STANDARD HEAT TREATMENT PRACTICES SPECIFIC TO EACH ALLOY